
 2025 Summer Iowa Games - Pickleball Results

Event Age Division Division First Name Last Name City State Place

Mixed Doubles 19+ | Female Katie Todd Ankeny IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 19+ | Male Brad Hartkopf Ankeny IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 19+ | Female Amaya Dassanayake Ames IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 19+ | Male Ian McCorkle Ames IA Silver

Mixed Doubles 35+ | Female Allison Kirchhoff Alden IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 35+ | Male Jason Kirchhoff Alden IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 35+ | Female Kelly Hubbard Ames IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 35+ | Male Kevin Seiler Ames IA Silver

Mixed Doubles 50+ | Female Division 2 Jean Hollinrake Ankeny IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 50+ | Male Division 2 Leland Harker West Des Moines IA Gold

Mixed Doubles 60+ | Female Division 2 Myrna Seline Bettendorf IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Male Division 2 Marc Bunn Muscatine IA Gold

Mixed Doubles 60+ | Female Division 3 Sally Davis Monona IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Male Division 3 Larry Davis Monona IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Female Division 3 Jolene Maggert Ankeny IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Male Division 3 Calvin Griffiths Ankeny IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Female Division 3 Deb Oliver Dysart IA Bronze
Mixed Doubles 60+ | Male Division 3 Brad Plowman Shoreview MN Bronze

Mixed Doubles 70+ | Female Division 2 Judy Petersen Bettendorf IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Male Division 2 Dave Langrock Davenport IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Female Division 2 Ruth Senneff Ankeny IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Male Division 2 Keith Kreiman Carlisle IA Silver

Mixed Doubles 70+ | Female Division 3 Deborah Layland Ankeny IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Male Division 3 Don Pisel Ankeny IA Gold
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Female Division 3 Judy Peterson West Des Moines IA Silver
Mixed Doubles 70+ | Male Division 3 Merle Brendeland Huxley IA Silver

Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 2 Emma Hamilton Carroll IA Gold
Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 2 Kayla Kenan West Union IA Gold
Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 2 Katie Todd Ankeny IA Silver
Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 2 Tracy Morgan Ankeny IA Silver
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Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 3 Madeline Hernandez Des Moines IA Gold
Women's Doubles 19+ | Female Division 3 Jessica Hernandez West Des Moines IA Gold

Women's Doubles 35+ | Female Division 2 Kara Lindsey Pleasant Hill IA Gold
Women's Doubles 35+ | Female Division 2 Megan Minear Waukee IA Gold

Women's Doubles 50+ | Female Jean Hollinrake Ankeny IA Gold
Women's Doubles 50+ | Female Peggy Owens Runnells IA Gold

Women's Doubles 60+ | Female Deborah Layland Ankeny IA Gold
Women's Doubles 60+ | Female Jolene Maggert Ankeny IA Gold
Women's Doubles 60+ | Female Deb Oliver Dysart IA Silver
Women's Doubles 60+ | Female Myrna Seline Bettendorf IA Silver

Women's Doubles 70+ | Female Judy Petersen Bettendorf IA Gold
Women's Doubles 70+ | Female Ruth Senneff Ankeny IA Gold

Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Cole Davis Humboldt IA Gold
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Vishnu Parthasarathy Ida Grove IA Gold
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Lakshan Yamudith Thalapalage Ames IA Silver
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Shalith Chamantha Jayasekara Hetti Arachchige Ames IA Silver
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Saravanan Balasubramaniam Ankeny IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Navdeep Saravanan Ankeny IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Nick Matthews Ames IA
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Pete Matthews Ames IA
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Nick Hernandez Des Moines IA
Men's Doubles 19+ | Male Division 3 Anthony Beyer West Des Moines IA

Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Derick Tallman Ankeny IA Gold
Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Sourabh Dawar Waukee IA Gold
Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Sreekar Reddy Pella IA Silver
Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Arthur Carrijo Pella IA Silver
Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Kevin Seiler Ames IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 35+ | Male Division 2 Charlie Hubbard Ames IA Bronze

Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Andrew Largo Eldridge IA Gold
Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Marc Bunn Muscatine IA Gold
Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Dan Henderson Ankeny IA Silver
Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Peter Hill Ankeny IA Silver
Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Ryan Saltzman Gilbert IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 50+ | Male Scott Blum Ames IA Bronze

Men's Doubles 60+ | Male Chuck Lampe Cedar Rapids IA Gold
Men's Doubles 60+ | Male Brad Plowman Shoreview MN Gold
Men's Doubles 60+ | Male Jay Leanhart Newton IA Silver
Men's Doubles 60+ | Male Jeffrey Hoebelheinrich Newton IA Silver

Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Dale Mescher Cascade IA Gold
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male John Hillebrand Dyersville IA Gold



 2025 Summer Iowa Games - Pickleball Results

Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Pete Buck Ames IA Silver
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Alan Christy Ames IA Silver
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Dennis Maurer Hudson IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Merle Brendeland Huxley IA Bronze
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Calvin Griffiths Ankeny IA
Men's Doubles 70+ | Male Don Pisel Ankeny IA

Men's Doubles 80+ | Male Theodore (Ted) Anderson Ankeny AZ Gold
Men's Doubles 80+ | Male Dave Langrock Davenport IA Gold

Men's Singles 13 & Under | Male Division 3 Navdeep Saravanan Ankeny IA Gold
Men's Singles 13 & Under | Male Division 3 Dougie Seiler Gilbert IA Silver

Women's Singles 19+ | Female Katie Todd Ankeny IA Gold
Women's Singles 19+ | Female Tracy Morgan Ankeny IA Silver

Men's Singles 19+ | Male Vishnu Parthasarathy Ida Grove IA Gold
Men's Singles 19+ | Male Cole Davis Humboldt IA Silver

Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 2 Derick Tallman Ankeny IA Gold
Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 2 Sourabh Dawar Waukee IA Silver
Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 2 Shahin Padiyath Ames IA Bronze

Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 3 Arthur Carrijo Pella IA Gold
Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 3 Saravanan Balasubramaniam Ankeny IA Silver
Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 3 Sreekar Reddy Pella IA Bronze
Men's Singles 35+ | Male Division 3 Kevin Seiler Ames IA

Men's Singles 60+ | Male Division 2 Steve Carlson Story City IA Gold
Men's Singles 60+ | Male Division 2 Jay Leanhart Newton IA Silver

Men's Singles 60+ | Male Division 3 Slav Sharapov Ely IA Gold

Women's Singles 70+ | Female Division 3 Deb Oliver Dysart IA Gold


